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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

July 1, 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No.: 316 .202 2

PARTICIPANTS FOR THE UPSKILLING OF SUPERVISORS
ON INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
All Divisions
All Others Concerned

1. The Bureau of Bureau of Learning Delivery — Student Inclusion Division
(BLD-SID) will conduct the Upskilling of Supervisors on Inclusive Education at
Subic Bay, Olongapo City on July 11 - 15, 2022.

2. The activity aims for the participants to improve their knowledge, skills, and
attitudes in providing technical assistance to school heads and teachers on
Inclusive Education.

3. Enclosed with this Memorandum are Enclosures 1 and 2, or the List of
Participants and Activity Matrix, for your guidance

4. Travelling and incidental expenses of the participants shall be charged to the
downloaded Special Education Fund for FY 2022. Should there be deficiencies with
the downloaded fund, it shall be charged through their local funds or other
sources.

5. For any inquiry or concern you may contact Denia O. Tarnate through e-
mail: denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph.

6. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is
directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV/ Regional Director

By the Authority of the Regional Director:

Director IIt/Assistant Regional Director /A

CLMD/RCA/dot
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Republic of tbe Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

Enclosure 1 to RMNo, 3 1 0 2022

UPSKILLING OF SUPERVISORS ON INCLUSIVE EDUCATION
July 11-15,2022
Subic Bay, Olongapo City

REGION: CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Schools Division Office/ Sex Station/Division Mobile Number Email Address
Name of Participant

1. Hedwig M. Belmes Female | CID, Abra 09175504968 hedwig.belmes@deped.gov.ph
2. Pedro B. Talingdan Jr Male CID, Abra 09178343163 pedro.talingdan@deped.gov.ph
3. Emmanuel B. Bugtong Male CID, Abra 09361954137 emmanuel.bugtong@deped.gov.ph
4. Analyn F. Atmosfera Female | CID, Abra 09171849077 analyn.atmosfera@deped.gov.ph
5. Adelaida A. Bogayao Female | CID, Abra 09177201443 adelaida.bogayao@deped.gov.ph
6. Ermely G. Paned Female | CID, Abra 09053884571 ermely.paned@deped.gov.ph
7. Catherine E. Lang-ayan Female | CID, Abra 09455836295 catherine.lang-ayan@deped.gov.ph
8. Jeanalyn P. Parifias Female | CID, Apayao 09279110088 jeanalyn.parinas00 l@deped.gov.ph
9. Juliet A. Ragojos Female | CID, Apayao 09369283077 juliet.ragojos@deped.gov.ph
10. Arnold A. Tomas Male CID, Apayao 09269275963 arnold.tomas@deped.gov.ph
11. Wilfreda S. Gamiao (PSDS) Female | Luna, Apayao 09158143774 wilfreda.gamiao@deped.gov.ph
12. Marizon P. Castillo (PSDS) Female | Pudtol, Apayao 09061074050 marizon.castillo@deped.gov.ph
13. Erlinda Agliwan (PSDS) Female | Southern Conner, Apayao 09673604521 erlinda.agliwan@deped.gov.ph
14. Jesus Ramos (PSDS) Male Lower Calanasan, Apayao 09169750737 jesus.ramos00 l@deped.gov.ph
15. Irene Portacio (PSDS) Female | Kabugao 1, Apayao 09179700606 irene.portacio00 l@deped.gov.ph
16. Marina D. Tabangcura Female | CID, Baguio City 09475682034 marina.tabangcura@deped.gov.ph
17. Loida C. Mangangey Female | CID, Baguio City 09182506952 loida.mangangey@deped.gov.ph
18. Nixon C.-Elahe (PSDS} Male- Baguio City - » 09088976810 nixon.elahe00 l@deped.gov.ph
19. Nora D. Dalapnas Female CID, Baguio City 09087216042 nora.dalapnas@deped.gov.ph
20. Marilyn S. Tami-ing (PSDS) Female | Baguio City 09394682583 marilyn.tami-ing@deped.gov.ph

SNTOP g,
5‘{{ "}’Q, Address: Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601
&AM ii \té Telephone No: (074) 422 - 1318 | Fax No.: {074) 422-4074

u"’ {
AN carideped.gov.ph

DepEd-CAR: Weaver of HOPE and Transformation

“Holistic Opportunities for all to be Performing and Excelfent
Cordifieran Leamers”




Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

21. Mark Malidom Male DO, Baguio City 09993299170 mark.malidom@deped.gov.ph

22. Santiago L. Bugtong (PSDS) Male Baguio City 09393466319 santiago.bugtong@deped.gov.ph
23. Maryjane N. Malihod Female | CID, Baguio City 09619615089 maryjane.malihod@deped.gov.ph
24. Delarosa Delmas (PSDS, Male La Trinidad, Benguet 09219843989 delarosa.delmas@deped.gov.ph
Representative of the SDO SPED

Focal)

25. Melchor Tican (PSDS) Male Tuba, Benguet 09612486966 melchor.tican@deped.gov.ph

26. Aladin Dobinto (PSDS) Male Atok, Benguet 09103182181 aladin.dobinto@deped.gov.ph

27. Remy Dum-ao Female | CID, Benguet 09386266836 remy.dumao@deped.gov.ph

28. Roberto Pablo, Jr. (PSDS, IPED | Male Bokod, Benguet 09462521672 roberto.pablo@deped.gov.ph
Representative)

29. Marilyn Tolbe (PSDS) Female | Kabayan, Benguet 09302963935 marilyn.tolbe@deped.gov.ph

30. Virginia Salioan Female | Bakun, Benguet 09467469748 virginia.salioan@deped.gov.ph

31. Jonathan Sadey Male Kapangan, Benguet 09088962946 jonathan.sadey@deped.gov.ph

32. Evangeline Dulnuan (PSDS) Female | Aguinaldo District, Ifugao 09353640608 evangeline.dulnuan@deped.gov.ph
33. Ifugao To be identified by

34. Ifugao the SDO

35. Ifugao

36. Ifugao

37. Ifugao

38. Ifugao

39. Ifugao

40. Ruby Belgica Female | CID, Kalinga 09982632890 ruby.belgica@deped.gov.ph

41. Michelle Joan Balicao Female | CID, Kalinga 09161654301 michellejoab.balicao@deped.gov.ph
42. Fedencio Vallejo Male CID, Kalinga 09218956679 fedencio.vallejo@deped.gov.ph

43. Carol Baggay Female | CID, Kalinga 09557981169 carol.baggay@deped.gov.ph

44. Alexander Mabanag Female | CID, Kalinga 09277737295 alexander.mabanag@deped.gov.ph
45. Journaliza Membrot Female | CID, Kalinga 09566606369 journalize.membrot@deped.gov.ph
46. Rose Kiser Female | CID, Mt. Province 09274041810 kiseroseQl@gmail.com

47. Wilfredo Domong-as (PSDS) Male Paracelis North, Mt. 09109406087 wilfredo.domongas@deped.gov.ph




Republic of tbe Philippines
Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

Province
48. Arthur Taya-an (PSDS) Female | Sadanga, Mt. Province 09752826922 arthur.tayaan00 l@deped.gov.ph
49. Leonie Sarol (PSDS) Female | Barlig, Mt. Province 09758614602 leonie.sarol@deped.gov.ph
50. Ligaya Taud Female | CID, Mt. Province 09293962891 ligaya.taud@deped.gov.ph
51. Florida Langgas Female | CID, Mt. Province 09387578090 florida.langgas002@deped.gov.ph
52. Teresita Diazen Female | Paracelis South, Mt. 0906377875 tersita.diazen@deped.gov.ph
Province
53. Cresencia M. Na-oy Female | CID, Tabuk City 09457452335 cresencia.naoy@deped.gov.ph
54. Federico C. Flores Male CID, Tabuk City 09056091037 federico.flores004@deped.gov.ph
55. Emily B. Langkit Female | CID, Tabuk City 09271467909 emily.langkit@deped.gov.ph
56. Marionette S. Dooma Female | CID, Tabuk City 09569139037 marionette.dooma@deped.gov.ph
58. Robert B. Bin-haon Male CID, Tabuk City 09184255172 robert.binhaon@deped.gov.ph
59. Corazon G. Bravo Female | CID, Tabuk City 09355751548 corazon.bravo@deped.gov.ph
60. Joan M. Ranjo Female | CID, Tabuk City 09976725744 joan.ranjo@deped.gov.ph
61. Denia Tarnate Female | CLMD, Regional Office 09534471190 denia.tarnate@deped.gov.ph
62. Alfredo Lanas Male CLMD, Regional Office 09171092802 alfredo.lanas@deped.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Ehucation
Bureau of Learning Delivery

Enclosure 2 to RM No. 3 16 2022

UPSKILLING OF SUPERVISORS ON INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

GROUP A

GROUP B

GROUP C

GROUP D

Services for LWDs

Day 1
8:00-9:00 | Registration
9:00-10:00 | Opening Program
Advocacy Videos
Pambansang Awit
Prayer
DepEd Quality Policy
Acknowledgement of Participants
Messages
10:00- Instructional Supervision on Inclusive Education Program
12:00
12:00-1:30 | Lunch Break
1:30-3:30 | Inclusion Programs in the | Linkages/ Partnership/ Inclusive Leadership and | Provision of Programs and
Philippines Advocacy for IE Management Services for LWDs
Day 2
8:00-10:00 | Understanding Disability Inclusion Programs in the | Linkages/ Partnership/ Inclusive Leadership and
Philippines Advocacy for IE Management
10:00- Break
10:30
10:30- Accessibility towards IE Understanding Disability Inclusion Programs in the | Linkages/ Partnership/
12:30 Philippines Advocacy for IE
12:30 - Lunch Break
1:30
1:30-3:30 | Provision of Programs and | Accessibility towards IE Understanding Disability

Inclusion Programs in the
Philippines

4/F Bonifacio Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600
Tel. No.: {02) 636-6540; (02) 633-6549 / Fax No.: (02) 637-4347
Email Address: bld.od@deped.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education
Bureau of Learning Delivery

TIME GROUP A GROUP B GROUP C GROUPD
Day 3
8:00-8:30 | MOL
8:00-9:30 | Contextualization of Learning Resources for the Inclusion Programs
9:30-10:00 | Break
10:00- Tagging Learners in the Inclusion Programs
11:30
11:30 - Lunch Break
1:00
1:00-3:30 | Monitoring and Evaluating Inclusive Education Program Implementation
Day 4
8:00-10:00 | Inclusive Leadership and Provision of Programs and | Accessibility towards IE Understanding Disability
Management Services for LWDs
10:00- Break
10:30
10:30- Linkages/ Partnership/ Inclusive Leadership and Provision of Programs and | Accessibility towards IE
12:30 Advocacy for IE Management Services for LWDs
12:30 - Lunch Break
1:30
1:30-3:30 | Supervisory and Technical | Supervisory and Technical | Supervisory and Technical | Supervisory and Technical
Assistance Plan Making Assistance Plan Making Assistance Plan Making Assistance Plan Making
NOTE: PLENARY NOTE: PLENARY NOTE: PLENARY NOTE: PLENARY
Day 5
8:00-8:30 | MOL
8:30-11:00 | Sharing of Supervisory and Technical Assistance Plan Note: 2 to 3 groups to present
11:00- Closing Program (Prayer, Nationalistic Song, Closing Remarks, Distribution of Certifications)
12:00

4/F Bonifacio Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600
Tel. No.: (02) 636-6540; (02) 633-6549 / Fax No.: (02) 637-4347
Email Address: bld.od@deped.gov.ph




